settlement before the government of the United States
at Washington, such expenditures are hereby legalized,

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1903.

ii. i-. NO. aw. CHAPTER 138.

An act to amend section one thousand five hundred
fourteen (1514.) of General Statutes of one thousand

Listing eight hundred ninety-four (1894). in regard to the list-
[jroperty. - . , . , , , , ,

jug of real and personal property.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section one thousand five hundred
fourteen (1514) of the General Statutes of one thousand
eight hundred ninety-four (1894) be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Ass^scd in All renl property in this state, subject to taxation, shall
bercdny<^rs. be listed and assessed every even-numbered year, \vith

reference to its value on the first day of May preceding